HB1345/220411/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1345

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "fee schedule for the" and substitute "<u>fees for a</u>"; in line 10, strike "and the" and substitute "<u>, a short-term</u>"; in the same line, after "license" insert "<u>, and the annual nonresident sport fishing license</u>"; and in line 21, strike "extending the sunset" and substitute "<u>repealing the termination</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 9 and 10, strike beginning with "THE" in line 31 on page 9 down through "LICENSE" in line 2 on page 10 and substitute "\$12".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 10, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 6, inclusive, and substitute "\$22.50".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 14, strike beginning with "It" in line 24 down through "effect." in line 26.